## Corona Avenue Gravity Sewer Improvements Corona Ave Sanitary Sewer Improvements 15-0034-UT

Bid Opening: August 8, 2017 Award Date: September 7, 2017

								Did Opening:	Augi	ust 0, 2017	Award Date: September 7, 2017								
Bid Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	PO 103: Tho	Dallas 1 Corporation PO Box 249 10328 Main St. Thonotosassa, FL 33592 Unit Price Amount			Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. 5219 Cone Road Tampa, FL 33610  Unit Price Amount			Metro Equipment Services, Inc. 9415 SW 72nd St. # 123 Miami, FL 33173  Unit Price Amount		Pospiech Contracting, Inc. 201 South Apopka Ave. Inverness, FL 34452 Unit Price Amount		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. PO Box 303 Dunedin, FL 34697 Unit Price Amount			Suncoast Development of Pinellas County, Inc. 2340 Destiny Way Odessa, FL 33556 Unit Price Amount	
Diu Item	Mobilization (3.5%	Quantity	UIII	+	Jiiit Frice		Amount	Omt Frice	+	Amount	Unit Frice	Amount	Unit Frice	Amount	Oint Frice		Amount	Omt Frice	Amount
1	Maximum)	1	LS	\$	22,500.00	\$	22,500.00	27,000.00	\$	27,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	22,750.00	22,750.00	19,400.00	\$	19,400.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic (3.5% Maximum)	1	LS	\$	22,500.00	\$	22,500.00	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	19,400.00	\$	19,400.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
	Locate Existing 20-inch Water Main	1	LS	\$	13,850.00	\$	13,850.00	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	10,500.00	\$	10,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	F&I 10-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe by Open Cut	40	LF	\$	1,060.00	\$	42,400.00	750.00	\$	30,000.00	70.00	2,800.00	200.00	8,000.00	125.00	\$	5,000.00	240.00	9,600.00
	F&I 12-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe by Open Cut	700	LF	\$	260.00	\$	182,000.00	115.00	\$	80,500.00	75.00	52,500.00	350.00	245,000.00	105.00	\$	73,500.00	250.00	175,000.00
6	F&I 12-inch DI Gravity Sewer Pipe by Jack & Bore with 36" Steel Casing	1	LS	\$	285,000.00	\$	285,000.00	526,500.00	\$	526,500.00	850,000.00	850,000.00	285,000.00	285,000.00	320,455.00	\$	320,455.00	247,500.00	247,500.00
7	Remove & Dispose of Existing Manhole & Piping	1	LS	\$	11,730.00	\$	11,730.00	3,900.00	\$	3,900.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	9,820.00	\$	9,820.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
8	F&I Sanitary Sewer Manhole & Cover	3	EA	\$	9,800.00	\$	29,400.00	10,000.00	\$	30,000.00	25,000.00	75,000.00	9,500.00	28,500.00	9,900.00	\$	29,700.00	14,200.00	42,600.00
	Sod Restoration as Directed by the Owner or the Owner's Authorized Project Representative	50	SY	\$	4.50	\$	225.00	10.00	\$	500.00	10.00	500.00	6.00	300.00	8.00	\$	400.00	5.00	250.00
	Concrete Driveway Restoration as Directed by the Owner or the Owner's Authorized Project Representative	50	SY	\$	80.00	\$	4,000.00	60.00	\$	3,000.00	90.00	4,500.00	60.00	3,000.00	58.00	\$	2,900.00	80.00	4,000.00
	Concrete Sidewalk Restoration as Directed by the Owner or the Owner's Authorized Project Representative	50	SY	\$	72.00			55.00	\$	2,750.00	90.00	4,500.00	45.00	2,250.00	53.00	\$	2,650.00	70.00	3,500.00

	Concrete Curb Restoration as Directed by the Owner or the Owner's Authorized Project Representative	100	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	45.00	\$ 4,500.00	35.00	3,500.00	33.00	3,300.00	18.75	\$ 1,875.00	40.00	4,000.00
	Underdrain Restoration as Directed by the Owner or the Owner's Authorized Project Representative	50	LF	\$ 86.00	\$ 4,300.00	80.00	\$ 4,000.00	70.00	3,500.00	22.00	1,100.00	57.00	\$ 2,850.00	50.00	2,500.00
	Asphalt Paving Restoration as Directed by the Owner or the Owner's Authorized Project Representative	100	SY	\$ 98.00	\$ 9,800.00	160.00	\$ 16,000.00	60.00	6,000.00	158.00	15,800.00	13.00	\$ 1,300.00	80.00	8,000.00
	Unsuitable Material Excavation Below Grade as Directed by the Owner or the Owner's Authorized Project Representative	100	СҮ	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	50.00	\$ 5,000.00	10.00	1,000.00	13.50	1,350.00	18.00	\$ 1,800.00	75.00	7,500.00
	Select Backfill Below Grade as Directed by the Owner or the Owner's Authorized Project Representative	100	CY	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	45.00	\$ 4,500.00	15.00	1,500.00	25.00	2,500.00	18.50	\$ 1,850.00	35.00	3,500.00
17	Asphalt Overlay as Directed by the Owner or the Owner's Authorized Project Representative	100	SY	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00		\$ 5,100.00	25.00	2,500.00	32.00	3,200.00	13.00	\$ 1,300.00	40.00	4,000.00
	Subtotal Overnor's Continuous				\$ 641,105.00	)	\$ 760,750.00		1,088,800.00		654,050.00		\$ 504,700.00		567,150.00
18	Owner's Contingency (10%)	1	LS		\$ 64,110.50		\$ 76,075.00		108,880.00		65,405.00		\$ 50,470.00		56,715.00
	Total				\$ 705,215.50	)	\$ 836,825.00		1,197,680.00		719,455.00		\$ 555,170.00		623,865.00